

# Information on insurance brokerage pursuant to Art. 45 of the Insurance Supervision Act

## Insurance brokerage

Helvetic Warranty GmbH, Industriestrasse 12, 8305 Dietlikon ("**Helvetic Warranty**") is a tied insurance intermediary of Helvetia Schweizerische Versicherungsgesellschaft AG, Dufourstras-se 40, 9001 St. Gallen ("**Helvetia**") and AXA Versicherungen AG, General-Guisan-Strasse 40, 8401 Winterthur ("**AXA**").

Helvetic Warranty is a wholly owned subsidiary of Helvetia.

Helvetic Warranty may be compensated by Helvetia or AXA for its brokerage activities. The amount of compensation depends on the insurance product brokered and partly on the premium volume.

#### Insurance products

Helvetic Warranty is authorised to broker the following insurance products from Helvetia.

- Mobile phone insurance
- Electronics insurance
- Furniture insurance
- Hearing aid insurance
- Warranty extension for electronics, e-mobility, furniture
- Best price insurance
- Insurance for credit cards
- Property insurance

Helvetic Warranty is authorised to broker the following AXA insurance products.

Mobile phone and tablet insurance

#### Training and further education

Helvetic Warranty and its employees must have the necessary skills and knowledge for their insurance brokerage activities. Helvetic Warranty will be happy to inform you about the relevant training and further education.

#### Negligence, errors or incorrect information

In the event of liability issues in connection with the brokerage of Helvetia insurance products, please contact:

Helvetia Insurance Head of Sales Switzerland St. Alban-Anlage 26 4002 Basel 058 280 10 00

Helvetic Warranty GmbH Industriestrasse 12, 8305 Dietlikon Tel: +41 44 908 64 14



For liability issues in connection with the brokerage of AXA insurance products, please contact:

AXA Insurance General-Guisan-Strasse 42 8400 Winterthur

### Processing of personal data

Certain personal data is processed in connection with the brokerage of the aforementioned insurance products.

Helvetic Warranty's data protection provisions with further information on the processing of personal data, in particular on the purpose and scope of the processing and on the recipients of the data and its storage, can be found at <a href="https://helvetic-warranty.ch/wp-content/uploads/2023/12/Helvetic-War-ranty\_Datenschutzbestimmungen\_final\_DE\_1223.pdf">https://helvetic-warranty.ch/wp-content/uploads/2023/12/Helvetic-War-ranty\_Datenschutzbestimmungen\_final\_DE\_1223.pdf</a>.